# FIRST NATION

July 24, 2025
Pasqua First Nation - Chief Ironeagle Notice

We would like to inform our membership that Chief Fabian Ironeagle is currently
experiencing health issues that require him to take some time off from his duties. During
this time of healing and rest, we ask for your understanding and continued support.

For any Nation-related questions, concerns, or enquiries, please direct them to our
Director of Operations, Brenda Missens at 306.331.9519 or Council members, who will
ensure matters are addressed in a timely and respectful manner.

We ask that Chief Ironeagle be allowed time to recover and that we all respect his privacy
at this time of healing.

Let us join together in lifting Chief Ironeagle in prayer, sending strength, healing, and
heartfelt recovery wishes to him and his loved ones.

Respectfully For,
Pasqua First Nation Leadership
In Unity, Respect, and Community Care

Treena Lealalii
Executive Assistant
Pasqua First Nation #79
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COUNCIL MEMBERS INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION

Councillor Beverly Chicoose Cell: (306) 331-9779
Email: beverly.chicoose(@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Chance Cyr Cell: (306) 331-4463
Email: chance.cyr@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Tim Cyr Cell: (306) 331-7621
Email: tim.cyr@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Cathie Johns-Wick Cell: (306) 331-9343
Email: cathie.johns@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Lindsay Kahnapace Cell: (306) 331-5230
Email: lindsay.kahnapace@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Murray Peigan Cell: (306) 331-9019
Email: murray.peigan@pasquafn.ca

Councillor Janova Pasqua Cell: (306) 331-9204
Email: janova.pasqua@pasquafh.ca

Councillor Roman Pasqua Cell: (306) 501-9060
Email: roman.pasqua@pasquafn.ca
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CHIEF & COUNCIL PORTFOLIO ASSIGNMENTS 2025-2029

PORTFOLIO—EX OFFICIO

EDUCATION:

LANDS:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:

HOUSING:

PUBLIC WORKS & INFRASTRUCTURE:

HFEALTH & SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT:

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT:

JUSTICE:

ELDERS:

WOMEN’S COMMISSION:

VETERANS:

ENVIRONMENT:

TRUST & MEMBERSHIP:

CLAIMS:

GOVERNANCE:

Chief Fabian Ironeagle

Councillors, Beverly Chicoose & Murray Peigan
Councillors, Lindsay Kahnapace & Roman Pasqua
Councillors, Tim Cyr & Lindsay Kahnapace
Councillors, Janova Pasqua & Tim Cyr
Councillors, Tim Cyr & Chance Cyr

Councillors, Murray Peigan & Roman Pasqua
Councillors, Janova Pasqua & Chance Cyr
Councillors, Cathie Johns-Wick & Murray Peigan
Councillors, Roman Pasqua & Beverly Chicoose

Councillors, Beverley Chicoose, Cathie Johns-Wick
& Janova Pasqua

Councillors, Linsday Kahnapace & Chance Cyr
Councillors, Cathie Johns-Wick & Janova Pasqua
All Council

All Council

All Council
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